Agenda

Town of Stratton
Selectboard Meeting
Monday, July 25, 2016

(This meeting will be preceded by a Cemetery Comm. Meeting)

Business:

1)
2)
3)

4)
5)
6)
7)
8)
9)

Consider modifications to Agenda

Review / approve orders and review correspondences

Road Crew issues: discus Strat.-Arl. Rd. culvert work; discuss guardrail issue with
Road Foreman.

Discuss Rec. Area fire pit options

Discuss Meetinghouse and schoolhouse improvements status

Clarify salary review for generic positions

Discuss setting the 2016 tax rate

Consider flag lighting options

Town Hall reservations

10) Review/consider approval of Selectmen’s meeting minutes of 7/11/2016.
11) Any other business that may legally come before the board.



